

SLP(C)No. 6093 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6093/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in CWP 2672/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVI KHULLAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.6095/2003, SLP(C)No.6384/2003, SLP(C)No.8574/2003

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter-affidavit and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and for final disposal)

Date : 21/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.C. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents- International Airport Authority, Delhi Administration and Delhi Development Authority will furnish the information in regard to the area acquired and2/-

: 2 :

presently being used by the IAA, Delhi Admn. and DDA as also area which was originally according to the notifications required and then released, preferably with the aid of sketch plan. A copy of the said sketch and information so supplied will be given to the petitioners within two weeks from today. Thereafter, they will file their reply, if any, within three weeks. List these matters on 7th of October, 2003.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S. KRISHNAN)
COURT MASTER