

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6093/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in CWP No. 2672/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVI KHULLAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer

for interim relief ) )

( For Final Disposal )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6095 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for

interim relief)

( For Final Disposal )

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6384 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

( For Final Disposal )

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8574 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record and impleadment of

the applicants as petitioners and with prayer for interim relief)

( For Final Disposal )

Date: 26/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.TR Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.

M/s Nidhesh Gupta,Vinod Shukla, S. Janani,Advs.

Mr.UU Lalit,Sr.Adv.

M/s Baljit Singh,Lalit Mohini Bhat,Anita Shenoy,

Hetu Arora, Naveen R. Nath,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.NN Goswami,Sr.Adv.

M/s Indira Sawhney,Vikas Sharma,Anil Katiyar,

DS Mahra,Pareena Swarup,Amit Singh,Advs.

M/s. Aruneshwar Gupta,Shivangi,Advs.

M/s.Geeta Luthra,D.N. Goburdhan,

Pinky Anand,Advs.

Mr.Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.for

2

M/S Saharya & Co.

Ms.Rachna Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Shatru, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the parties for some time, we consider it appropriate to  
pass the following

order:

The DDA shall produce before us the development plan which was in existence when

the Notification under Section 4 was issued in the year 1965 in respect of the lands subject matter of

these special leave petitions. The affidavit accompanying the said plan should make necessary

averments as to whether in the year 1965 the aforesaid lands were shown as required for the purpose

of the Civil Aviation Department/Palam Airport. The affidavit along with the plan and other

necessary documents, if any, shall be filed within two weeks from today.

The petitioners herein will have an opportunity of inspecting the Plan and filing an

affidavit in reply within two weeks thereafter.

Put up this matter for further hearing on 23rd August, 2005. In the meantime, the

petitioners may, if so advised, file necessary pleadings to which they wish to advert in the course of

hearing.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master