

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6093/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in CWP No. 2672/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVI KHULLAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6095 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 6384 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 8574 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment of the applicants as petitioners and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Baljit chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be come next week before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun

Kumar is not a member.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master