

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6093/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in CWP No. 2672/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVI KHULLAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,intervention,permission for urging
additional facts and prayer for interim relief and office report))
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6095 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and intervention and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 6384 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8574 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment of the applicants as
petitioners and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.L.Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Baljit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned ASG resumed his arguments
at 2.55 P.M. and was on his legs upto 3.50 P.M. The matters
remained part-heard.

Put up these matters on 10.5.2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master